
Liste des 
maires 

Cyrille Vigneault 12-12-1907 03-02-1908 

Pierre Augustin Gervais 03-02-1908 07-12-1908 

Uldéric Benoit 04-01-1909 01-02-1909 

Arthur Gendron 01-03-1909 13-09-1909 

Antoine Beauregard 18-09-1909 04-01-1915 

Walter Brown 04-01-1915 03-01-1916 

Joseph Léveillé 15-01-1916 02-01-1917 

Walter Brown 17-01-1917 07-01-1919 

Antoine Beauregard 03-02-1919 06-12-1920 

Joseph Léveillé 17-02-1921 04-07-1927 

Zéphir St-Cyr 09-07-1927 05-12-1932 

Joseph Léveillé 02-01-1933 04-12-1944 

Joseph Joyal 26-01-1945 06-05-1957 

Alphonse Comeau 14-05-1957 03-11-1965 

Arthur Provencher 04-11-1965 08-11-1975 

Edmond Hélie 09-11-1975 19-10-1985 

Réal LaRochelle 20-10-1985 17-10-1987 

Lise B.LaRochelle 18-10-1987 05-11-2005 

Robin Doré 06-11-2005 04-05-2009 

François Bernard 25-05-2009 31-10-2009 

Suzanne Pinard Lebeau 01-11-2009 05-12-2016 
François Bernard 
Diane Bourgeois 
Maryse Collette 

05-12-2016 
06-11-2017 
07-11-2021 

06-11-2017 
07-11-2021 

 
 


